In Paragraph 5 of the last will and testament, these were bequeathed in favor 
of Cecilia, Soledad Amago (Soledad), Conrada C. Abella (Conrada), and 
Anesia Abella (Anesia), and Anesia's sisters as follows: 

5. I devise and bequeath to CECILIA E. ABELLA, my land containing an 
area of ONE THOUSAND & FIFTY-FIVE (1,055 [SQ.] M.) SQUARE 
METERS, covered by TCT No. T-4561, with Tax Deel. No. 47901, located 
at Sagkan II, Brgy. 59, under Lot 2685-A in my name; this will also include 
my share in Lot 12054 of MAURO ABELLA and JOSE 0. ABELLA, under 
Title No. 1567, Lot 2741-C, and my just share in Lot 2440 part B-2,